

Announcement by the Faculty of Economics, Kasetsart University Scholarship for Foreign Students Bachelor of Economics (English Program)

Kasetsart University Faculty of Economics' goals are to enhance the international aspects of the students' learning environment, thereby benefiting the students enrolled in its Bachelor of Economics (English Program). As part of its internationalization efforts, the BEcon Program wishes to increase the number of admitted international students who apply to and enroll for full-time degree studies. Therefore, the program announces this limited Scholarship for Foreign Students, subject to the following details:

1. Citizenship Eligibility of a Successful Candidate

- 1.1 The applicant must hold a valid foreign passport, issued by a nation other than Thailand, and must not concurrently hold Thai citizenship.
- 1.2 The applicant must meet the admission requirements stated by Kasetsart University and the Faculty of Economics (Bachelor of Economics English Program) at the time the application is submitted.

2. Number and Scope of the Scholarship

Up to five (5) scholarships may be awarded to entering students each year. The tuition for the successful candidate will be waived for no more than eight (8) consecutive semesters, subject to the provision that the student must consistently maintain GPA of at least 2.75 in each consecutive semester.

3. Application Submission

Applications must be timely submitted to: Faculty of Economics, Administration Office for the Department of Economics, Pitayakorn Building #1 (Floor 3), Kasetsart University, Bangkhen Campus, 50 Ngam Wong Wan Road, Ladyao, Chatuchak, Bangkok, Thailand.

4. Required documents

- 4.1 Completed scholarship application form
- 4.2 Current 1 inch x 1 inch passport style photo
- 4.3 Photocopy of your passport, self-signed, showing issuing authority, dates issues, and expiration dates (at least 6 months before your passport expires)
- 4.4 An official transcript from all previous educational institutions with explanation of grading scale used

The evaluation and selection process are subject to the discretion of the Organizing Committee under approval from the Executive Committee of the Faculty of Economics. The decisions of the committee are final.

Announcement effective on 11 December 2019

Pijstsni Sonyun.

Assoc. Prof. Vijitsri Sanguanwongse, Dr.rer.soc.oec. Dean, Faculty of Economics